176. AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF TWO 
PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE FROM THE TOWN OF GROTON, 
NAMELY, A PARCEL ON NORTH ROAD AND A PARCEL ON 
BUDDINGTON/OLD BUDDINGTON ROADS, FOR A TOTAL 
COST NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
AND NO CENTS ($25,000.00) TO BE PAID FROM THE 1995 
WATER DIVISION BOND FUND PROGRAM 

(INITIALLY APPROVED DECEMBER 1, 2008; FINALLY 
APPROVED JANUARY 5, 2009) 

WHEREAS, as part of the approved 1992 Water Division Bond Fund Program, the Land 
Purchase – Buddington Road was included as a project line item in the amount of

[...]

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council finally approve “An 
Ordinance authorizing the purchase of two parcels of real estate from the Town of Groton, 
namely, a parcel on North Road and a parcel on Buddington/Old Buddington Roads, for a 
total cost not to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($25,000.00) to be 
paid from the 1995 Water Division Bond Fund Program”. 

Initially approved: December 1, 2008 
Finally approved: January 5, 2009